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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS 

PRODUCT

POUNDS

BUTTERFAT 

POUNDS

 9.77 

 28.06 

 32.57 

 100.00 

 107,572,541 

 35,521,189 

 101,977,258 

 118,393,544 

 363,464,532 

 2,127,763 

 4,454,606 

 5,737,698 

 245,346 

 105,444,778 

 2,127,763 

 31,066,583 

 4,454,606 

 96,239,560 

 5,737,698 

 118,148,198 

 245,346  385,021.48 

 16,410,784.70 

 9,004,169.46 

 11,856,713.78 

 7,021,795.43 

 4,411,454.77 

 2,454,928.79 

 3,575,280.16 

$14,235,045.05 

$1.5693 

$13.89 

$1.5693 

$12.32 

$1.5763 

$14.20 

$1.6803 

SKIM

POUNDS

% SKIM 

PER CLASS

SKIM

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

 105,444,778 

 31,066,583 

 96,239,560 

 118,148,198 

 30.05 

 8.85 

 27.43 

 33.67 

 100.00 

 16.94 

 35.45 

 45.66 

 1.95 

 100.00 

LB/CWT

PRICE

TOTAL

DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$69,355,193.62 

BFAT

POUNDS

 350,899,119  12,565,413 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $13.50 

 12,565,413  350,899,119 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 29.60 

Overage - Class IV  0  444 $696.77 

$696.77 Total Overage  0  444 

Inventory - Class II  173,825  0 $1,147.25 

Inventory - Class III  588,454  256,757 (30,441.32)

($29,294.07)Total Inventory  762,279  256,757 

Class I Other Source Fluid $24,934.15  157,281  3 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(20,034,299.27)

 174,510.31 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 26.00 

 15.00 

$19.17 

$0.04405786 

$1.5944 

$14.08 

$49,583,409.05 

$154,667.94 

$14.12405786  351,056,400  12,565,416 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 91,667.54 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$14.08   x  .965  + $1.5944 x 3.5 )(

Released: August 09, 2013 William A. Wise, Market Administrator


