UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

July 2013

		<u>% UTILIZATION</u> PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS			<u>BFAT</u> CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		29.60 %	107,572,541	30.05 %	105,44	4,778	16.94 %	2,127,763
Producer Milk - Class II		9.77 %	35,521,189	8.85 %	31,06	66,583 35.45 %		4,454,606
Producer Milk - Class III 28.00		28.06 %	101,977,258	27.43 %	96,23	239,560 45.66 %		5,737,698
Producer Milk - Class IV		32.57 %	118,393,544	33.67 %	118,14	1.95 %		245,346
Total Producer Receipts		100.00 %	363,464,532	100.00 %	350,89	9,119	100.00 %	12,565,413
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		<u>BFAT</u> POUNDS	<u>LB/C</u> PRI		<u>TOTAL</u> DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		105,444,778	1		\$13.50	/cwt	\$14,235,045.05
	Butterfat				2,127,763	\$1.680	3 /lb	3,575,280.16
	Class I Differenti	al at Location						2,454,928.79
Class II	Skim Milk		31,066,583	i		\$14.20	/cwt	4,411,454.77
	Butterfat				4,454,606	\$1.576	3 /lb	7,021,795.43
Class III	Skim Milk		96,239,560	1		\$12.32	/cwt	11,856,713.78
	Butterfat				5,737,698	\$1.569	3 /lb	9,004,169.46
Class IV	Skim Milk		118,148,198	1		\$13.89	/cwt	16,410,784.70
	Butterfat				245,346	\$1.569	3 /lb	385,021.48
Classified Value			350,899,119	, .	12,565,413		_	\$69,355,193.62
Overage - Class IV			0	·	444		_	\$696.77
Total Overage			0		444		-	\$696.77
Inventory - Class II			173,825	i	0			\$1,147.25
Inventory - Class III			588,454		256,757		_	(30,441.32)
Total Inventory		762,279	,	256,757		-	(\$29,294.07)	
Class I Other Source Fluid		157,281		3			\$24,934.15	
Location Adjustments								91,667.54
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund								174,510.31
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							-	(20,034,299.27)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			351,056,400		12,565,416	\$14.12405786	6 /cwt	\$49,583,409.05
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve						\$0.04405786	/cwt	\$154,667.94
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County, AZ)						\$14.08 /cv	vt	
Uniform Butterfat Price						\$1.5944 /II)	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ)			(\$14.08 x .965	5 + \$1.594	4 x 3.5)	\$19.17 /c	wt	
Estimated	Market Wide Utiliz	zation in Class I						
Skim Percentage			26.00 %					
Butterfat Percentage			15.00 %					
Released: August 09, 2013 William A. Wise, Market Administrator								